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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3299


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 05th August, 2016 / Shravana 14, 1938 (SAKA)


Housing Loan


3299. SHRI ANTO ANTONY:

          Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any data regarding the number of Housing Loan applications received/rejected and the amount disbursed by the State Bank of India
(SBI);

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years, State/UT-wise;
(c) whether the Government has records regarding expenses incurred by the SBI for promotion/advertising of Housing Loans during each of the last three years; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?


Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a) & (b): Details of the number of Housing Loan applications received / rejected and the amount disbursed by the State Bank of India (SBI) during the last three years, State
/ UT-wise is at Annex.

(c) & (d): As per the data provided by the SBI, expenses incurred for promotion / advertising of Housing Loan during the last three years by the SBI is as under:


    (In Rs. Crores)


*****

Financial Year Expenses Incurred

2013-14 Rs. 51.83

2014-15 Rs. 27.23

2015-16 Rs. 25.03

